Notes:

)

KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

REGULAR - YEAR |

ITEM AMOUNT (KSHS.)
= | SEMESTER 1| SEMESTER2|  TOTALP.A
1. | Registration Fee 2,000.00 . 2,000.00
2. | Activity Fee ~1,000.00,  1,000.00 2,000.00
3. | Examination Fee | 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
| 4. | Library and ICT 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
| services
5. | Tuition Fee 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00
6. |Researchand | 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
| Development Fee
7. | Transport Fee 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00
' 8. | Maintenance Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
9. | Student ldentity 700.00 - 700.00
Card -
TOTAL KSHS. 41,700.00 39,000.00 80,700.00

' Charges for meals and accommodation shall be payable directly
at the respective college at applicable rates. The respective
college bank account details shall be provided upon admission

for this purpose.

a)The fee structure is currently being discussed by the Ministry of
Health and any changes that may be approved will be
communicated to you.

b)Should a student be discontinued on Academic grounds and/or any

other reasons, he/she will be expected to pay full fees accordingly
on resumption of training.
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¢) Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.

d)Students are advised to make own arrangements to cover personal
expenses incurred during Practical Attachment, Research etc, details
of which are available from respective faculties.

e)Students are encouraged to pay applicable year’s fees in full at the
beginning of the academic year but may pay in installments (1st
Installment Kshs.43,200.00 payable on/or before registration and
Kshs.37,500.00 on/or before commencement of 27 semester.

f) All students to be vaccinated against Hepatitis B and Typhoid before
reporting to the college and produce a valid vaccination certificate
from a recognized health facility during admission.

g)All students to have an NHIF Cover or present a Copy of the
Parent’s NHIF Card on admission to the college.

ACCOUNT NUMBERS FOR FEE PAYMENT

1) 01003086514000 AT NATIONAL BANK, HOSPITAL BRANCH, NAIROBI.

2) 1158030274

AT KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK, MOl AVENUE BRANCH, NAIROBI

Deposits can be made at any branch countrywide. Direct cash payments to the
college will not be accepted.

Fen

Prof. Michael Kiptoo
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

12th May 2020
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